
 

 

 

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 1 of 5 
 

Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. 

 
 

Danna Ji 

Approved Signatory 
  

 

 

 

 

 

Client Name:  GUANGZHOU JIURONG PACKAGING CO., LTD 

Client Address:  15TH FLOOR, BUILDING 1, DONGGU CENTER, NO. 1739 BAIYUN AVENUE NORTH 
ROAD, BAIYUN DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU, 510420, CHINA 

 
 
Sample Description:  SALAD BOWL 

Origin of the Product(s):  CHINA 

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- 
 
 
 

SGS No.:  SHHL2411066086CW 

Sample Receiving Date:  Nov 11, 2024 

Testing Period:  Nov 11, 2024 ~ Nov 20, 2024 

Test Requested:  Select test(s) as requested by the client. 

Testing Performed:  Follow selected test(s) as requested by client. 
 

 Test Requirement Comment 

1 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - 
Specific migration of 1-octene 

Pass 

2 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - 
Specific migration of 1-hexene 

Pass 

3 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare 
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) - 
Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA) 

Pass 

4 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare 
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) - 
Specific migration of Lead 

Pass 

5 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare 
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) - 
Specific migration of benzophenone,2-methylbenzophenone,3-methylbenzophenone 
and 4-methylbenzophenone 

Pass 



 

 

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 2 of 5 
 

 

 

 Test Requirement Comment 

6 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 
October 2004, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare 
(EDQM) - Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles (2021) - 4,4'-
Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Michler's Ketone) 

Pass 

 
 

 

 
Test Result(s):  
 

Test Part Description： 

SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description 
Material 

(claimed by 
the client) 

SN1 B1 SHA24-0257387-0001.C001 
Brown paper bowl with 
transparent plastic film 

Paper + PE 
 

Remarks: 
(1) mg/dm2 = milligram per square decimeter 

mg/inch² = milligram per square inches 

g/cm2 = microgram per square centimeter 
mg/L = milligram per litre 
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram 

(2) ℃ = degree Celsius 

℉ = degree Fahrenheit 

(3) <= less than 
(4) RL = Reporting Limit 
(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL). 

 
 
The ratio of surface area to volume 
 

Sample No Specific Migration 

B1 4.8 dm²/kg 
 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific migration of 1-octene 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS. 
 

 

Simulant 
Test Condition 

B1 

Rectified olive oil 70℃, 2 hrs 
 

 
 

 

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

Rectified olive oil 

Migration times First 

Specific migration of 1-octene 15 mg/kg 5 ND 

Comment Pass 
 
 

 
Notes: 



 

 

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 3 of 5 
 

 

 

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client. 
 
 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific migration of 1-hexene 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS. 
 

 

Simulant 
Test Condition 

B1 

Rectified olive oil 70℃, 2 hrs 
 

 
 

 

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

Rectified olive oil 

Migration times First 

Specific migration of 1-hexene 3 mg/kg 1.0 ND 

Comment Pass 
 

 

 
Notes: 
(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client. 
 
 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) - Paper and board used in 
food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA) 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by LC-MS and LC-MS/MS. 

95% Ethanol, 60 ℃, 2 hours 
 

 

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

Specific migration of bisphenol A 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND 

Comment Pass 
 

 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) - Paper and board used in 
food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of Lead 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES/ICP-MS. 
 

 

Simulant 
Test Condition 

B1 

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 70℃, 2 hrs 
 

 
 

 

Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 

Migration times First 

Lead(Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND 

Comment Pass 



 

 

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 4 of 5 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Notes: 
(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client. 
 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) - Paper and board used in 
food contact materials and articles (2021) - Specific migration of benzophenone,2-
methylbenzophenone,3-methylbenzophenone and 4-methylbenzophenone 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS. 

95% Ethanol, 60 ℃, 2 hours 
 

 

Test Item(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

2-Methylbenzophenone 131-58-8 - mg/kg 0.01 ND 

3-Methylbenzophenone 643-65-2 - mg/kg 0.01 ND 

4-Methylbenzophenone 134-84-9 - mg/kg 0.01 ND 

Sum of 3 items above - 0.05 mg/kg - ND 

Benzophenone 119-61-9 - mg/kg 0.01 ND 

Sum of 4 items above - 0.6 mg/kg - ND 

Comment Pass 
 

 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, 
European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) - Paper and board used in 
food contact materials and articles (2021) - 4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Michler's 
Ketone) 
 
Test Method: With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS. 

95% Ethanol, 60 ℃, 2 hours 
 

 

Test Item(s) CAS No. Limit Unit(s) RL B1 

4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) 
benzophenone (Michler's Ketone) 

90-94-8 ND mg/kg 0.01 ND 

Comment Pass 
 

 

 

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple 
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019. 
  



 

 

Test Report No.: SHAHL24025738701 Date: Nov 20, 2024 Page 5 of 5 
 

 

 

Sample Photo: 

 

SHA24-0257387-0001.C001 

 

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only 
*** End of Report *** 


		2024-11-20T07:43:10+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




